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RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

13(1): Mining operations were being carried out in violation of following provisions of scheme of mining
approved vide letter no. 614(2)/MSB-39/97-DDN dated 07.02.2014.

(i) As per approved scheme of mining (table 4 of the text), during the year 2014-15, seven benches were
proposed to be developed having three meters each in height. During the inspection it was observed
that so far only four benches were developed. The heights of the benches as proposed were not
maintained. The height of two benches was observed more than three meters.

23(F):  Since regular deployment of excavator is observed during the inspection, minimum requisite amount of

financial assurance is two lakhs but you have furnished only one lakh.

02.  In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988.

03.  The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 13(2), if compliance of rule 13(1) is not
found satisfactory.

04.  You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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